REGULAR TAX ROLL CORRECTIONS BOARD MEETING February 8th, 2011

The Beckham County Tax Roll Corrections Board met in regular session February 8th, 2011, 1:30 p.m. at the Beckham County Courthouse room 101. The meeting was called to order by Jimmy Taylor. Those present were: Jimmy Taylor, Chair of the County Board of Equalization. Gayla Gille, County Assessor; First Deputy County Clerk Cindy Marshall. Absent: Carl Don Campbell, Chair of the Board of County Commissioners

Motion made by Jimmy Taylor to approve the minutes of January 4, 2010. Gayla Gillie seconded the motion. AYE: Taylor-Gillie

Motion made by Jimmy Taylor to approve the Tax Roll Corrections #380 thru #484. Gayla Gillie seconded the motion. AYE: Taylor-Gillie

Motion made by Gayla Gillie to adjourn. Jimmy Taylor seconded the motion. AYE: Taylor-Gillie

ATTEST:	
	Carl Don Campbell, Chair of the Board of County Commissioner as Chair
Leasa Hartman, County Clerk	
	Jimmy Taylor, Chair Board of Equalization
	Gayla Gillie, County Assessor